The ground equipment enclosure shall be further 
screened by native landscaping that is low cost, low-maintenance.  The 
Tenant shall be responsible for landscaping maintenance; 

(ii) Tree Mitigation Bank.  Where screening by native landscaping cannot be 

accommodated, the Tenant shall pay TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
AND NO/100 ($2,500.00) DOLLARS to the Landlord’s Tree Mitigation 
Bank in lieu of the required landscaping.  The funds shall be used by the 
Landlord to plant or maintain trees in Landlord’s parkways, parks, open 
lands, and other public lands and facilities in the same impact fee districts